G.N. 1397 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause

is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

62404256 AGORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

59200053 AGROFORESTRY ENTERPRISE (HOLDING) COMPANY LIMITED  fE k1 2EGZERD) A PR E]

60679225 ALLUWANT (H.K.) INT'L. CO., LIMITED S (F ) S A TR AT

72430453  APIENERGY HK LIMITED

64116396 ASIA NEW ENERGY TRADING GROUP LIMITED TN RETR S B EA TR A E]

66982888 ASIAN ASSOCIATION OF INDOOR AIR QUALITY LIMITED N EANZE R E T EERA
=

50050194 BAREWOO LIMITED

15273941 BEST FIELD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED B REATRAE

71404708  BITRIX TECH LIMITED

73589374 BYTE UNIVERSE LIMITED FEIFEHARAT

66984482  BaFang Global Trading Limited

68581666 BangCheng International Limited BRI TR A E

60690861 Bell View Hong Kong Limited

64111118 Berkeley International Group Co., Limited A5E kR SR E R A TR A E]

73593020 Billion Hertz Limited (EAETRAT

72445773 CP L Property Holdings Limited

59083213 CHINA LONGSHIDA GROUP SHARE CO., LIMITED B FE AR A ]

15264407  CHINA SECURITY PRINTING LIMITED 24 I AR A

51479020 CHIPLINK COMMUNICATIONS HK LIMITED SEsEE AR A E]

68566000 CHUANG SHENG JIA LIMITED BIREAIRAE

34785292 CLAYTON LIMITED

68548925  Coolplus International Holdings Limited

73576307 DAIJIA HOLDINGS LIMITED EE EEERAT

68568311 DDT HK TRADING LIMITED

73571557

Development Group of Hong Kong Limited



73578927
53677969
66983591
71416575
66917829
35183231
62405252
20480317
64118974
60665236
64124591
64124541
59207908
59167564
59209277

68557875
66975419

73580841
73593907
65520415
71415422
64113827
36007434
71416787
71411290
34142957
73586627

65513818

73593541
72430194
68542490

Dr. Tree Limited

Dynaflex Limited

EAST BUILDING MATERIALS CO., LIMITED
ECO FIRST LIMITED

ELEKTRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EMAD INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
ENERGY HONG KONG CORPORATION LIMITED
EXCEL BOSS LIMITED

Easy-Ware System Limited

Energy Efficient Technologies Limited

FAK AIR CO., LIMITED

FAK FAR EAST CO., LIMITED
FENGCHUANG CHINA LIMITED

FIPA Asia Pacific Limited

FRANCE SESONG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS GROUP
LIMITED

FTSE FINANCE UK LIMITED

GERMANY DIOU MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
LIMITED

GINYISEAMAN GOLDEN BILLION TRADING LIMITED
GIMY LIMITED

GLOBAL ENERGY CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED
GLOBAL WISER LIMITED

GOLD DRAGON INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
GRAND LINK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Garment Industry Company Limited

GoldenBay Holdings Limited

HERITAGE TECHNOLOGIES ASIA LIMITED

HEXI MEDICAL BEAUTY RESEARCH (GROUP) LIMITED

HK (CHINA) DEVOT HOME-BASED CARE INDUSTRY GROUP
LIMITED

HK HFENG TRADING LIMITED
HK MUERDUN JUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK S-FEI DAILY CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED
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70128298
66980365
51489578
73582322
70119330
72428864
73586033
65517676
60664646
68562488
73576894
70135285
72437968
65520334
59214296
64127468
70118423
70116340
71400869
70128735
64133425
35133993

70129781
68549777
64114679
72430128
60690463
59209049
59207712
68547466
38685171
13425097
73576323

HK YXD TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK Yida Xin Investment Group Co., Limited
HOMESTAR INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG LI JIA GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG VKING TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHUANGHONG TRADING LIMITED

HONGYUN DAXING INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HONOUR OCEAN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HOWTEX SHIPPING (HK) LIMITED
HUAGUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
Hangxing Zhongce Cable Co., Limited

Happy Benefit Global Limited

Hong Kong Tenbentang Financial Holdings Limited
Hongji HK Trading Limited

Hongkong Egear Investment Holding Co. Limited
Hongkong Lusha Group Co., Limited

Hongkong Wanzheng Trade Co., Limited

Hope Industry Equipment Limited

Hosting Solutions Limited

Huabo-Jingsheng International Holdings Limited
IN HARMONY LIMITED

ITALY CRONOUCE FASHION INTERNATIONAL GROUP
LIMITED

Tluka Resources Limited

International Bunkering Worldwide Limited
International Design Management Group Limited
JIAHAO INVESTMENT LIMITED

JING JING ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

JL WORLD TRADE LIMITED

JUNDA TECH TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
Junbao Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
KA HING INDUSTRIAL ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED
KENVAST INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

KINDIUK PRONICE LIMITED
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73583742
71414052
62410140
73585582
73585647
73585744
73585817
73585566
72435128
70136590
68570837
59200126
62410213
65517498
36237720
65518850
64116061
68568361
65528934

70132774
65507623
60665765
60665707
71411355
06371075
50057675
72445202
72439376
71410901
31475753
64124826
72445032
70141250

KUANG TRADE LIMITED

LEI' OU LIMITED

LESCOREY CO., LIMITED

LOVE WOOD 1 LIMITED

LOVE WOOD 2 LIMITED

LOVE WOOD 3 LIMITED

LOVE WOOD 4 LIMITED

LOVE WOOD LIMITED

LUNGJAM TRADING LIMITED

Leverage Finance Limited

Lightman (Hongkong) Capital Limited

MD ENGINEERING AND PROCUREMENT TWO LIMITED
MLQ (HK) LIMITED

Monda Finance Limited

NEW LAND INT'L INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
NEW WAH FUNG HOLDINGS LIMITED
NEWLY CREATION (HK) LIMITED

NWS HK TRADING LIMITED

New Chinese Gentlefoik Family Culture Industry Alliance (HK) Co.,
Limited

No2plastics Limited

Northern Lights Media Limited

OCEAN MATRIX LIMITED

Optimus Capital Limited

Ouweite Trading Co., Limited

PLENTIGRASS LIMITED

PW SALES & SERVICE CENTRE (CHINA) LIMITED
Perfect Properties Pte. Limited

Prodo Group Limited

QUANTA INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
RHINO UNLTD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
RIVHIL TRADING CO., LIMITED
RONGTIAN MACHINERY CO., LIMITED

Robocash Limited
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70129066
60682080

70136354
38687408
73581601
38690687
60680494
73593290
71404790
66980917
65517773
72435487
72403224
64120026
68579344
50917485
72443412
72444727
72433126
65530426
64124494
71400461
51482801
68500137
72445121
52448987
68559770
60662288
70139700
73583954
68561482
73583661

72429975

15 March 2024

Run Ho Fu (HK) Trading Co., Limited

SEMBAWANG (HONGKONG) INDUSTRIAL & TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

SHAYI TRADE CO., LIMITED

SHILA TRADING CO., LIMITED

SINOUS MERCHANDISE CO., LIMITED

STEP UP TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SUPERB DRAGON CORPORATION LIMITED
Scaling With Recruitment Limited

Sue Hong Technology Limited

Sunshine Sea Island Information Technology Co., Limited
TEAMWAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TONGDELI INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP LIMITED
TOP HONOR LOGISTICS LIMITED

TOPVIEW PHOTONICS LIMITED

TOTAL CREATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED
TRANSTAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Thornbird Management (HK) Limited

Tongjin Trading Co., Limited

UNIVERSAL STAR LIMITED

VANSTONE (HONGKONG) HOLDING LIMITED
WEALTH TEN TRADE LIMITED

Wenyi Linghang Property Company Limited
XIETONG LIMITED

XOLARIS CAPITAL LIMITED

Xinyingnuo Trading Co., Limited

YAMADA HONG KONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
YANG KAI TRADE CO., LIMITED

YIBA GROUP CO., LIMITED

Yingtong International Logistics Limited

Yu Rich International Limited

ZAFAR Trading Company Limited

ZL GROUP INDUSTRY HOLDINGS (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ZY Investment Holdings Co., Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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